Go5G Plans

T Mobile

	Individual	Family (2 lines minimum)	Add-a-line
Go5G Next	\$100 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$70 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$45/mo. (3–8 lines) +\$55/mo. (9–12 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount lines 3–8
Go5G Plus	\$90 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$60/mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$45/mo. (3–8 lines) +\$45/mo. (9–12 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount lines 3–8
Go5G	\$75 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$ 55 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$25/mo. (3–8 lines) +\$35/mo. (9–12 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount lines 3–8
Essentials (Taxes and fees additional)	\$60 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount Taxes and fees additional	+\$30/mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount Taxes and fees additional	+\$15/mo. (3–6 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount Taxes and fees additional (6 lines maximum)
Go5G Next 55 (Age 55+ Discount Plan)	\$80 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$40/mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$60/mo. (3–4 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount
Go5G Plus 55 (Age 55+ Discount Plan)	\$70 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$30/mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$50/mo. (3–4 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount
Go5G 55 (Age 55+ Discount Plan)	\$55 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$25 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$40/mo. (3–4 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount
Go5G Next Military Go5G Next First Responder (Discount Plan) Timely military or first responder verification required, or plan becomes standard price at up to \$20 more per line/per month.	\$85 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$45 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$35/mo. (3–6 lines) +\$40/mo. (7–8 lines) +\$50/mo. (9–12 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount lines 3–8
Go5G Plus Military Go5G Plus First Responder (Discount Plan) Timely military or first responder verification required, or plan becomes standard price at up to \$20 more per line/per month.	\$75 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$35 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$25/mo. (3–6 lines) +\$35/mo. (7–8 lines) +\$40/mo. (9–12 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount lines 3–8
Go5G Military Go5G First Responder (Discount Plan) Timely military or first responder verification required, or plan becomes standard price at up to \$20 more per line/per month.	\$60 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$30 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$15/mo. (3–6 lines) +\$25/mo. (7–8 lines) +\$30/mo. (9–12 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount
PlusUp A package of Go5G Plus premium benefits that you can add to individual lines on a Go5G, Go5G Military, Go5G First Responder or Go5G 55 plan.	+\$15 /mo. per line	 50 GB of high-speed mobile hotspot data, with unlimited 3G data after that Full flight Wi-Fi with streaming and unlimited in-flight texting, where available 	Unlimited Premium Data Up to 4K UHD streaming 5 GB of high-speed data in 215+ countries & destinations Scam Shield™ Premium

AutoPay discount requires eligible payment method.

Limited time offer; subject to change. At participating locations. During congestion, heavy data users (>50 GB/mo. for most plans) and customers choosing lower-prioritized plans (i.e. Essentials) may notice lower speeds than other customers; see plan & rep for details. Unlimited while on our network for qualifying plans. Credit approval & deposit may be required. A \$35 device connection charge due at sale. Capable device required for some features. Plans may not be combinable with some promotions/discounts/features and existing customers who switch may lose existing benefits; see Mobile Expert for details. Essentials: Monthly Regulatory Programs (RPF) & Telco Recovery Fee (TRF) totaling \$3.49 per voice line (\$0.50 for RPF & \$2.29 for TRF) and \$1.40 per data only line (\$0.12 for RPF & \$1.28 for TRF) applies; taxes/fees approx. 4–38% of bill. Plan not available for hotspots and some other data-first devices. Go5G plans: Sales tax and regulatory fees included in monthly service price; see Mobile Expert for details. Go5G 55 plans: Min. age 55. Post-paid only. Max 4 voice lines. Go5G Military plans: Submit U.S. military verification within 45 days at my.t-mobile.com/profile and maintain valid military line on account; otherwise plan becomes a regular-rate Go5G plan (additional cost up to \$20/line per month). Go5G First Responder plans: Present first responder verification in store (or if activating by phone/online at my.t-mobile.com/profile), maintain first responder line, & re-verify when requested; otherwise plan becomes a regular-rate Go5G plan (additional cost up to \$20/line per month). We may ask for additional information or documentation. For eligible state & local law enforcement, firefighters, emergency medical response personnel, pensioned retirees, & parents, children, or spouses of first responders killed in the line of duty. Not available to federal employees. Confirm your organization considers you eligible. PlusUp: Post-paid only. Qualifying service required. Activation required to deliver video strea

C030166-T173320 National (REV 1/24/24)



DIGITS Talk & Text	NT DIGITS Talk & Text
An additional number with unlimited talk, text	For non-T-Mobile customers. An additional number
and voicemail. No data or network	with unlimited talk, text and voicemail.
access included.	No data or network access included.
\$10 /mo.	\$20 /mo.
with \$5 AutoPay discount	with \$5 AutoPay discount

Compatible device & qual'g service req'd. 1 non-DIGITS line req'd; 2 to use DIGITS Talk & Text & Paired DIGITS on same account. App download may be req'd. \$25 SIM Starter Kit & app download may be req'd. Add'l taxes & fees apply if you're not on a tax-inclusive plan; taxes/fees approx. 6–28% of bill. Pricing for tax-inclusive rate plans reflects AutoPay discount; without AutoPay, \$5 more/line. Up to 5 numbers per device & up to 5 devices per number. In some circumstances, access to 911 may be limited. See DIGITS Terms of Use for additional 911 information.

Rate plan comparison

Go5G Next Go5G Next 55 Go5G Next Military Go5G Next First Responder	Go5G Plus Go5G Plus 55 Go5G Plus Military Go5G Plus First Responder	Go5G Go5G 55 Go5G Military Go5G First Responder	Essentials
Your phone is upgrade-ready every year	Your phone is upgrade-ready every two years		
New and existing customers always get t in the future.	the same great phone offers both now and		
Unlimited talk, text and 5G & 4G LTE sma	urtphone data	Unlimited talk, text and 5G & 4G LTE smartphone data	Unlimited talk, text and 5G & 4G LTE smartphone data
50 GB of high-speed mobile hotspot dat after that	a, with unlimited 3G data on our network	15 GB of high-speed mobile hotspot data, with unlimited 3G data on our network after that	Unlimited 3G mobile hotspot data
	fobile's anti-scam protections, like Scam ID, orites and a personal block list, manage call nails texted to you automatically with our	Scam ID and Scam Block identify and help stop likely scammers before you ever get the call	Scam ID and Scam Block identify and help stop likely scammers before you ever get the call
Caller ID displays a caller's information, e	even if they're not in your contact list	Caller ID displays a caller's information, even if they're not in your contact list	Caller ID displays a caller's information, even if they're not in your contact list
The Scam Shield™ app gives you control like Scam ID, Scam Block and Caller ID	over T-Mobile's anti-scam protections,	The Scam Shield™ app gives you control over T-Mobile's anti-scam protections, like Scam ID, Scam Block and Caller ID	The Scam Shield™ app gives you control over T-Mobile's anti-scam protections, like Scam ID, Scam Block and Caller ID
5 GB of high-speed data in 215+ countrie to 256 Kbps speeds. Plus, unlimited texti and destinations.	es and destinations, then unlimited data up ng and low flat-rate calling in 215+ countries	5 GB of high-speed data in 11 European countries, unlimited texting, low flat-rate calling and data up to 256 Kbps speeds in 215+ countries and destinations	Free international texting, low flat-rate calling (no data)
Unlimited talk & text, plus 15 GB high-spe to 256 Kbps after that	eed data in MX & CAN, with unlimited data up	Unlimited talk & text, plus 10 GB high-speed data in MX & CAN, with unlimited data at up to 128 Kbps after that	Unlimited talk, text & data at up to 128 Kbps in MX & CAN
Send and receive unlimited texts to any o	country	Send and receive unlimited texts to any country	Send and receive unlimited texts to any country
Netflix included: Standard with ads (2 sc	reens within a household)	Netflix included: Standard with ads (2 screens within a household) with 2+ lines	
Apple TV+ subscription included in your	plan	Apple TV+ ON US for 6 months	
Hulu (With Ads) included with Go5G Next*			
Unlimited in-flight Wi-Fi & unlimited in-f	light texting where available	Unlimited streaming on 4 full flights per year; unlimited in-flight texting & 1 hour streaming where available	
Up to 4K UHD Streaming		Up to HD (720p) Streaming	
Taxes & fees included		Taxes & fees included	
Add-ons: Select benefits you can add inc Go5G Plus plan.	dividually to any	Add-ons: Select benefits you can add individually to any Go5G plan.	Add-ons: Select benefits you can add individually to our Essentials plan.
Additional 10 GB of high-speed mobile Netflix Standard on 2 screens within a h Netflix Premium on 4 screens within a h	nousehold (\$8.50/mo.)	10 GB of high-speed mobile hotspot data: +\$10/mo. Netflix Standard on 2 screens within a household (\$8.50/mo.) with 2+ lines Netflix Premium on 4 screens within a household (\$16.00/mo.) with 2+ lines	 10 GB of high-speed mobile hotspot data: +\$10/mo. Scam Shield™ Premium with Voicemail to Text: +\$4/mo.

Capable device required for some features. During congestion, heavy data users (>50 GB/mo. for most plans) and customers choosing lower-prioritized plans (i.e. Essentials) may notice lower speeds than other customers; see plan & rep for details. Heavy data users: >50 GB/mo. for most plans. & 100 GB/mo. for GoSG. Unlimited while on our network. Video typically streams on smartphone/tablet at up to 2.5Mbps (SD). Activate up to 4K UHD streaming on GoSG Plus / GoSG Next or up to HD (720p) streaming on GoSG with capable device, or video typically streams in SD. Optimization may affect speed of video downloads; does not apply to video uploads. For best performance, leave any video streaming applications at their default automatic resolution setting. Tether at max 3G speeds unless otherwise noted. Not available for hotspots and some other data-first devices. Metwork: For the small fraction of customers using >50 GB/mo., primary data usage must be on smartphone or tablet. Smartphone/tablet usage is prioritized over Mobile Hotspot (tethering) usage, which may result in higher speeds for data used on smartphones and tablets. U.S. roaming and on-network data allotments differ: includes 200 MB roaming. Unlimited talk & text features for direct communications between 2 people; others (e.g., conference & Acta lines, etc.) may cost extra. Not for extended international use; you must reside in the U.S. and primary usage must occur on our U.S. network. Device must register on our U.S. network before international use. Calls within 215+ countries & destinations, including over Wi-Fi, are 8.25/min. (no charge for Wi-Fi-fi calls to U.S, Mexico and Canada). Video typically streams at up to 2.5Mbps (SD) internationally, where available. Service may be terminated or restricted for excessive roaming. GoSG Next Upgrade-ready Every Year: Available only for qualifying new financed devices pure the properties of device cost has been paid. Tradie-in device must be in good working order. You must be current with your scheduled financing and

Unlimited talk & text only	Unlimited talk & text only. Network data not available.	\$20 /mo.
----------------------------	---	------------------

Data not included (e.g., iMessage); not combinable with data add-ons. Not eligible for AutoPay or other discounts; not combinable with most promos. Coverage not available in some areas; we are not responsible for our partners' networks. 5G: Capable device required. Some uses may require certain plan or feature; see T-Mobile.com. Network Management: Service may be slowed, suspended, terminated, or restricted for misuse, abnormal use, interference with our network or ability to provide quality service to other users, or significant roaming. See T-Mobile.com/OpenInternet for details. See Terms and Conditions (including arbitration provision) at www.T-Mobile.com for additional information. T-Mobile, the T logo, the magenta color, and DIGITS are registered trademarks of Deutsche Telekom AC. © 2024 T-Mobile USA, Inc.

Magenta Plans

T Mobile

	Individual	Family (2 lines minimum)	Add-a-line
Magenta MAX	\$85 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$ 55 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$40/mo. (3–8 lines) +\$40/mo. (9–12 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount lines 3–8
Magenta	\$70 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$ 50 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$20/mo. (3–8 lines) +\$30/mo. (9–12 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount lines 3–8
Magenta MAX 55+ (Age 55+ discount plan)	\$65 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$25/mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$45/mo. (3–4 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount
Magenta 55+ (Age 55+ discount plan)	\$50 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$20/mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$35/mo.(3-4 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount
Magenta MAX Military Magenta MAX First Responder (Discount Plans) Timely military or first responder verification required, or plan becomes standard price at up to \$20 more per line/per month.	\$70 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$30 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$20/mo. (3–6 lines) +\$30/mo. (7–8 lines) +\$35/mo. (9–12 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount
Magenta Military Magenta First Responder (Discount Plans) Timely military or first responder verification required, or plan becomes standard price at up to \$20 more per line/per month.	\$55 /mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount	+\$25/mo. with \$5 AutoPay discount Credit approval, deposit, and in stores & on customer service calls may be required. A \$35 device connection charge due at sale.	+\$10/mo. (3-6 lines) +\$20/mo. (7-8 lines) +\$25/mo. (9-12 lines) with \$5 AutoPay discount lines 3-8

AutoPay discount requires eligible payment method.

Limited time offer; subject to change. At participating locations. During congestion, heavy data users (>100 GB/mo. for Magenta plans) may notice lower speeds than other customers; see plan & rep for details. Unlimited while on our network for qualifying plans. Credit approval, deposit, and in stores & on customer service calls may be required. A \$35 device connection charge due at sale. Capable device required for some features. Plans may not be combinable with some promotions/discounts/features and existing customers who switch may lose existing benefits; see rep for details. Magenta General Terms: Sales tax and regulatory fees included in monthly service price; see rep for details. Int'l Roaming: Usage may be taxed in some countries. Calls from 215+ countries & destinations, including over Wi-Fi, are \$2.5/min. (no charge for Wi-Fi calls to US, Mexico and Canada). Standard speeds approx. 128 Kbps. Magenta 55+ and Magenta MAX 55+: Min. age 55. Post-paid only. Max 4 voice lines. Participating retail locations (and for existing customers, Care) only. Not combinable with other accountries. Magenta Military and Magenta MAX Silitary: Submit U.S. military verification within 45 days at my.t-mobile.com/profile and maintain valid military line on account; otherwise plan becomes Magenta (additional cost up to \$20/line per month). Magenta First Responder and Magenta MAX First Responder: Present first responder verification in store (or if activating by phone/online at my.t-mobile.com/profile), maintain first responder line, & re-verify when requested; otherwise plan becomes Magenta (additional cost up to \$20/line per month). We may ask for additional information or documentation. For eligible state & local law enforcement, firefighters, emergency medical response personnel, pensioned retirees, & parents, children, or spouses of first responders killed in the line of duty. Not available to federal employees. Confirm your organization considers you eligible. AutoPay Pricing available for lines 1-8 for qualifying plans; re

Taxes & Fees Indiana: Unless otherwise noted, you always pay only the stated price for monthly service even though taxes and fees vary by locale. For example, the price for one line of Magenta includes the following taxes/fees: \$70 total = \$67.59 rate plan + \$2.41 taxes/fees/surcharges. See a sales associate for details at your location. Plans may not be combinable with some promotions/discounts/features and existing customers who switch may lose existing benefits; see rep for details.

Taxes & Fees Ohio/Kentucky: Unless otherwise noted, you always pay only the stated price for monthly service even though taxes and fees vary by locale. For example, the price for one line of Magenta includes the following taxes/fees in each of these cities: Cleveland: \$70 total = \$69.61 rate plan + \$0.89 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.61 rate plan + \$0.89 taxes/fees/surcharges. Levington: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/surcharges. Louisville: \$70 total = \$69.08 rate plan + \$0.92 taxes/fees/s

C030166-T197362 National (REV 1/24/24)

Rate plan comparison

Magenta MAX Magenta MAX 55+ Magenta MAX Military Magenta MAX First Responder	Magenta Magenta 55+ Magenta Military Magenta First Responder
Unlimited talk, text and 5G & 4G LTE smartphone data	Unlimited talk, text and 5G & 4G LTE smartphone data
40 GB of high-speed mobile hotspot data, with unlimited 3G data on our network after that.	5 GB of high-speed mobile hotspot data, with unlimited 3G data on our network after that.
Scam Shield™ Premium control over T-Mobile's anti-scam protections, like Scam ID, Scam Block, and Caller ID, plus create favorites and a personal block list, manage call categories like telemarketers, get voicemails texted to you automatically with our Visual Voicemail app, and more.	Scam ID and Scam Block identify and help stop likely scammers before you ever get the call.
Caller ID displays a caller's information, even if they're not in your contact list.	Caller ID displays a caller's information, even if they're not in your contact list.
The Scam Shield™ app gives you control over T-Mobile's anti-scam protections, like Scam ID, Scam Block, and Caller ID.	The Scam Shield™ app gives you control over T-Mobile's anti-scam protections, like Scam ID, Scam Block, and Caller ID.
5 GB of high-speed data in 215+ countries and destinations, then unlimited data up to 256 Kbps speeds. Plus, unlimited texting and low flat-rate calling in 215+ countries and destinations.	5 GB of high-speed data in 11 European countries, unlimited texting, low flat-rate calling and data up to 256 Kbps speeds in 215+ countries and destinations.
Unlimited talk $\&$ text, plus 5 GB high-speed data in MX $\&$ CAN, with unlimited data at up to 256 Kbps after that.	Unlimited talk & text, plus 5 GB high-speed data in MX & CAN, with unlimited data at up to 128 Kbps after that.
Send and receive unlimited texts to any country.	Send and receive unlimited texts to any country.
Netflix included: Standard with ads (2 screens within a household)	Netflix included: Standard with ads (2 screens within a household) with 2+ lines
Apple TV+ subscription included in your plan	Apple TV+ ON US for 6 months
Unlimited in-flight Wi-Fi & unlimited in-flight texting where available	Unlimited streaming on 4 full flights per year; unlimited in-flight texting & 1 hour streaming where available.
Up to 4K UHD Streaming	
Add-ons: Select benefits you can add individually to any Magenta MAX plan. • Additional 10 GB of high-speed mobile hotspot data: +\$10/mo. • Netflix Standard on 2 screens within a household (\$8.50/mo.). • Netflix Premium on 4 screens within a household (\$16.00/mo.).	Add-ons: Select benefits you can add individually to any Magenta plan. • 10 GB of high-speed mobile hotspot data: +\$10/mo. • Netflix Standard on 2 screens within a household (\$8.50/mo.) with 2+ lines. • Netflix Premium on 4 screens within a household (\$16.00/mo.) with 2+ lines

Capable device required for some features. During congestion, heavy data users (>100 GB/mo. for Magenta plans) may notice lower speeds than other customers; see plan & rep for details. Unlimited while on our network. Video typically streams on smartphone/tablet at up to 2.5Mbps (SD). Activate up to 4K UHD Streaming on MAX with capable device, or video typically streams in SD. Optimization may affect speed of video downloads; does not apply to video uploads. For best per formance, leave any video streaming applications at their default automatic resolution setting. Tethering at max 36 speeds unless otherwise noted. Not available for hotspots and some other data-first devices. Network: For the small fraction of customers using >50 GB/mo., primary data usage must be on smartphone or tablet. Smartphone/tablet usage is prioritized over Mobile Hotspot (tethering) usage, which may result in higher speeds for data used on smartphones and tablets. U.S. roaming and on-network data allotments differ: includes 200 MB roaming. Ullimited talk & text features for direct communications between 2 people; others (e.g., conference & chat lines, etc.) may cost extra. Not for extended international use; you must reside in the U.S. and primary usage must occur on our U.S. network. Device must register on U.S. network. Device

C030166-T197362 National (REV 1/24/24)